

SLP(C)No. 16064-16066 OF 2003

ITEM No.18 and

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

ITEM No.43

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16064-16066/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2003 in FAO 1318/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KULDIP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.16899/2003 (National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Rainder Saini & Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief),

SLP(C)...CC 7878/2003 (National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Pawan Kumar & Ors.) (with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)...CC 8024/2003 (National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Dariya Singh & ors.) (with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

and Item No .43

SLP(C)No.17057/2003 (National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Kashmir Kaur & Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M K Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M K Dua, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions after one month.

(D.P. WALIA)

(SURAJ PARKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER